CONTRACT NO. 44-07

## Amendment No. 7 to Operating Jurisdiction Agreement Animal Control Authority

This Agreement to the Operating Jurisdiction Agreement for the Animal Control Authority dated January 1, 2007, is entered into to be effective the 1st day of January, 2014 between the City of Kennewick, the City of Pasco and the City of Richland, all municipal corporations of the State of Washington and collectively referred to as the Animal Control Authority, hereafter "ACA" and the City of Pasco, a municipal corporation of the State of Washington, referred to as "Pasco".

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Operating Jurisdiction Agreement compensation for performing the services of the Operating Jurisdiction, excluding legal services, shall be paid to Pasco on an annual basis as outlined in Exhibit "A" of the Agreement and,

WHEREAS, compensation for each year after the initial year shall be determined by the parties prior to November 1st of each year,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Compensation</u>. Compensation for performing the services of the Operating Jurisdiction, excluding legal services, shall be paid to Pasco for the 2014 calendar year in the amount of \$19,848.

CITY OF PASCO

Gary Crutchfield, City Manager

2. All other provisions of said agreement shall remain as currently written.

A	NIM	AT	CONT	IOG	AIITI	<b>IORIT</b>	V
$\mathcal{A}$		AL		RUIL	AUIT	11.7K!!	Y

CITY OF KENNEWICK

Marie Mosley, City Manager

Attest:

Linda Spier, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Lisa Beaton, City Attorney

CITY OF PASCO

Matt Watkins, Mayor

Attest:

Debra L. Clark, City Clerk

Approyed as to Form:

Leland B. Kerr, Attorney

CITY OF RICHLAND

Cynthia Johnson, City Manager

Attest.

1

Marsha Hopkins, City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Heather Kinsley, City Attorney

## Exhibit "A" Operating Jurisdiction Compensation (2014)

		pensation Yr (Rate)	<u>Cost</u>
Administrative Oversight	96	(65.21)	\$6,260
Contract Administration, Record Keeping	220	(44.27)	\$9,740
Accounting/Billing			\$3,848
TOTAL ANNUAL COMPENSATION			\$19,848

In addition to the above list items this fee includes all direct and in-direct costs associated with the administration of the contract.